
Page 1 to 28

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002823-2022 

Awarded contract

Round 3 Re-Opening Gloucestershire Health and Social
Care Pseudo-Framework 2020-2024

Gloucestershire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2022/S 000-002823

Published: 1 February 2022, 1:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Gloucestershire County Council

Shire Hall

Gloucester

GL1 2TH

Contact

Mrs Ann Sadler

Email

ann.sadler@gloucestershire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1452583401

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002823-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002823-2022
mailto:ann.sadler@gloucestershire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 28

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk
https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 28

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Round 3 Re-Opening Gloucestershire Health and Social Care Pseudo-Framework
2020-2024

Reference number

DN449760

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Round 2 - This procurement sets up a pseudo framework agreement to provide health and
social care across Gloucestershire for domiciliary care, and community-based support
services for adults and children (where regulations allow), with a learning disability, physical
disability, autism and/or a mental health condition, through several different frameworks.

The framework is divided into six lots:

• Lot 1 Supported Living Non Complex

• Lot 2 Support Living Complex

• Lot 3 Floating Support for Children and Young People

• Lot 4 Forensic Support Services

• Lot 5a Domiciliary Care; and

• Lot 5b Domiciliary Care Complex.

The services required under this procurement falls within Schedule 3 of the Public Contract



Page 4 to 28

Regulations 2015(SI 2015/102) and are therefore not bound by all of it's requirements. The
Council follows it's own modified version of the Framework Process described under
Regulation 33. The modified process, includes the ability to reopen the tender annually, or as
required to ensure coverage of service areas.

Estimated value of the OJEU Notice is GBP 62 million per annum, which has an estimated
value for the framework total for 4 years of GBP 244 million. The Lot values quoted are the
potential total value for the 4 years

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £244,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 Supported Living (Non-Complex)

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services
98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 Supported living (non-complex).

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 5 to 28

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 Support Living Complex

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services
98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 Support Living Complex

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 



Page 6 to 28

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 Floating Support for Children and Young People

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services
98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 3 Floating Support for Children and Young People

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 7 to 28

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 Forensic Support Services

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services
98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 4 Forensic Support Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union



Page 8 to 28

funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 5a Domiciliary Care

Lot No

5a

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services
98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 5a Domiciliary Care

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 28

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 237-581653

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:581653-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 10 to 28

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN449760

Lot No

1

Title

LOT 1 Supported Living - Non Complex

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bespoke Health & Social Care

Nottinghamshire



Page 11 to 28

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Essential Futures Limited (Eden Future)

Newark

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kingdom Youth Services Limited

Swindon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 12 to 28

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NFS Health Ltd

Cheltenham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Principles Recruitment Care Agency Ltd

Cheltenham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Turning Point (Services) Ltd



Page 13 to 28

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Allerton C & S SW Ltd

Watford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £144,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 14 to 28

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN449760

Lot No

2

Title

LOT 2 Supported Living - Complex

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 16 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Allerton C&S SW Ltd

Watford



Page 15 to 28

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bespoke Health & Social Care

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Clover Health & Homecare

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 16 to 28

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Essential Futures Limited (Eden Future)

Newark

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gray Healthcare

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kingdom Youth Services Limited



Page 17 to 28

Swindon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Merit Care Ltd

Cheltenham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northern Healthcare Ltd

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 18 to 28

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Swanton Care and Community Ltd

Telford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £28,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN449760

Lot No

3

Title

LOT 3 Floating Support for Children & Young People



Page 19 to 28

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bespoke Health and Social Care

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GDA



Page 20 to 28

Gloucester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Raystra Healthcare Ltd

Gloucester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £620,000 taken into consideration



Page 21 to 28

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN449760

Lot No

4

Title

LOT 4 Forensics

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 10 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gray Healthcare

Liverpool



Page 22 to 28

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Seco Support Limited

Newcasltle-Upon-Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £3,380,000 taken into consideration



Page 23 to 28

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN449760

Lot No

5a

Title

Domiciliary Care Non Complex

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 21 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 21 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 21 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Accolade Support and Care

Cheltenham



Page 24 to 28

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GL1 Support Services Ltd

Coleford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NFS Heath Ltd

Cheltenham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 25 to 28

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

P & N Healthcare Services Ltd

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Principles Recruitment Care Agency Ltd

Cheltenham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

R & L Healthcare Ltd



Page 26 to 28

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Synergy Complex Care Ltd

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £36,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 27 to 28

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN449760

Lot No

5b

Title

LOT 5b Domicilary Care Complex

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 15 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Synergy Complex Care Ltd

Bristol



Page 28 to 28

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £36,000,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Gloucestershire County Council

Gloucester

GL1 2TG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-20T15:38:20+0100
	TCPDF




